5460 Other  .  .  .  .   0 0
5610 Municipal Enterprises .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
5910 Other Muns and Enterprises .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
5950 Amounts Added to PIL .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0 0 0 0
9599 TOTAL 58,444 6,536 0 64,980 0 64,980 58,444 6,536 0 0 0 0 0 0

Province of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing 04.11.2024  15:43
2021.01

FIR2021:   Brockton M Schedule 40
Asmt Code:   4104 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS: EXPENSES
MAH Code:   41622 for the year ended December 31, 2021

Salaries, Wages and
Employee Benefits

Interest on
Long Term Debt Materials Contracted

Services
Rents and Financial

Expenses
External
Transfers Amortization Total Expenses

Before Adjustments
Inter-Functional

Adjustments
Allocation of

Program Support *
Total Expenses

After Adjustments

1 2 3 4 5 6 16 7 12 13 11
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

General government
0240 Governance .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   132,990 11,412 45,593 31,584 221,579 221,579
0250 Corporate Management .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   1,317,531 1,786 437,047 226,547 1,982,911 1,982,911
0260 Program Support .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   45,033 38,692 90,190 283 174,198 -173,915 283
0299 Subtotal 1,495,554 1,786 487,151 226,547 135,783 0 31,867 2,378,688 0 -173,915 2,204,773

Protection services
0410 Fire .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   253,391 3,258 117,890 403,995 5,127 146,459 930,120 9,077 939,197
0420 Police .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   7,588 10,825 2,749,160 2,767,573 27,095 2,794,668
0421 Court Security .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0422 Prisoner Transportation .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0430 Conservation authority .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0440 Protective inspection and control .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   35,736 7,872 43,608 1,850 45,458
0445 Building permit and inspection services .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   125,577 22,412 147,989 147,989
0450 Emergency measures .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0460 Provincial Offences Act (POA) .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0498 Other  0 0
0499 Subtotal 422,292 3,258 158,999 3,153,155 5,127 0 146,459 3,889,290 0 38,022 3,927,312

Transportation services
0611 Roads - Paved .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   831,744 90,689 1,353,009 1,208,428 3,483,870 46,686 3,530,556
0612 Roads - Unpaved .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   92,276 655,828 748,104 3,164 751,268
0613 Roads - Bridges and Culverts .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   14,001 6,411 20,412 566 20,978
0614 Roads - Traffic Operations & Roadside .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0621 Winter Control - Except sidewalks, Parking Lots .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   137,825 180,891 318,716 3,015 321,731
0622 Winter Control - Sidewalks, Parking Lots Only .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0631 Transit - Conventional .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0632 Transit - Disabled & special needs .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   -14,170 24,774 10,604 2,778 13,382
0640 Parking .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0650 Street lighting .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   155,196 155,196 2,278 157,474
0660 Air transportation .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   5,168 16,345 21,513 1,011 22,524
0698 Other  0 0
0699 Subtotal 1,075,846 90,689 2,351,335 5,168 -14,170 0 1,249,547 4,758,415 0 59,498 4,817,913

Environmental services
0811 Wastewater collection/conveyance.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   14,667 17,842 18,073 48,725 365,057 464,364 2,211 466,575
0812 Wastewater treatment & disposal .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   28,524 24,243 748,616 333,159 1,134,542 7,818 1,142,360
0821 Urban storm sewer system .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0822 Rural storm sewer system .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0831 Water treatment .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   78,592 773,093 293,124 1,144,809 9,340 1,154,149
0832 Water distribution/transmission .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0840 Solid waste collection .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
0850 Solid waste disposal .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   127,680 15,283 53,212 237,536 98,218 531,929 1,071 533,000
0860 Waste diversion .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   149,234 28,944 178,178 4,570 182,748
0898 Other  0 0
0899 Subtotal 249,463 57,368 1,592,994 1,061,778 0 0 492,219 3,453,822 0 25,010 3,478,832

Health services
1010 Public health services .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1020 Hospitals .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   123,135 2,560 125,695 904 126,599
1030 Ambulance services .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1035 Ambulance dispatch .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1040 Cemeteries .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   46,744 25,533 13,449 85,726 85,726
1098 Other  0 0
1099 Subtotal 46,744 0 25,533 136,584 0 0 2,560 211,421 0 904 212,325

Social and family services
1210 General assistance .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1220 Assistance to aged persons .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1230 Child care .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   1,399,133 589 130,084 63,274 1,593,080 13,918 1,606,998
1298 Other  0 0
1299 Subtotal 1,399,133 589 130,084 0 0 0 63,274 1,593,080 0 13,918 1,606,998

Social Housing
1410 Public Housing .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1420 Non-Profit/Cooperative Housing .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1430 Rent Supplement Programs .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1497 Other  0 0
1498 Other  0 0
1499 Subtotal  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Province of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing 04.11.2024  15:43
2021.01

FIR2021:   Brockton M Schedule 40
Asmt Code:   4104 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS: EXPENSES
MAH Code:   41622 for the year ended December 31, 2021

Salaries, Wages and
Employee Benefits

Interest on
Long Term Debt Materials Contracted

Services
Rents and Financial

Expenses
External
Transfers Amortization Total Expenses

Before Adjustments
Inter-Functional

Adjustments
Allocation of

Program Support *
Total Expenses

After Adjustments

1 2 3 4 5 6 16 7 12 13 11
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

Recreation and cultural services
1610 Parks  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   177,418 127,605 128,284 37,894 471,201 2,016 473,217
1620 Recreation programs .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   30,785 3,901 147,886 182,572 1,577 184,149
1631 Rec. Fac. - Golf Crs, Marina, Ski Hill .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1634 Rec. Fac. - All Other .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   704,569 11,152 225,183 133,803 195,054 1,269,761 16,999 1,286,760
1640 Libraries .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   19,179 33,576 8,649 61,404 61,404
1645 Museums .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1650 Cultural services  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   6,149 355 6,504 6,504
1698 Other  0 0
1699 Subtotal 931,951 15,053 540,399 271,091 37,894 0 195,054 1,991,442 0 20,592 2,012,034

Planning and development
1810 Planning and zoning .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   93,831 35,433 308,645 437,909 10,383 448,292
1820 Commercial and Industrial .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   90,344 4,606 312,771 39,197 446,918 2,532 449,450
1830 Residential development .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   0 0
1840 Agriculture and reforestation .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   82,509 615 83,124 3,056 86,180
1850 Tile drainage/shoreline assistance .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   3,663 3,663 3,663
1898 Other  0 0
1899 Subtotal  184,175 8,269 430,713 39,812 308,645 0 0 971,614 0 15,971 987,585

1910 Other  0 0

9910 TOTAL 5,805,158 177,012 5,717,208 4,894,135 473,279 0 2,180,980 19,247,772 0 0 19,247,772

Province of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing 04.11.2024  15:43
2021.01

FIR2021:   Brockton M Schedule 42
Asmt Code:   4104 ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
MAH Code:   41622 for the year ended December 31, 2021

Additional information contained in Schedule 40
1

Total of column 1 includes: $
5010 Salaries and wages  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   4,546,896